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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, D.C. 20535

July 27,2010

Subject: FBI FILE NUMBER HQ 157-10909
FOIPA No. 1145451- 000

The enclosed documents were reviewed under the Freedom of Information/Privacy Acts (FOIPA), Title 5,
United States Code, Section 552/552a. Deletions have been made to protect information which is exempt from disclosure,
with the appropriate exemptions noted on the page next o the excision. In addition, a deleted page information sheet was
inserted in the file to indicate where pages were withheld entirely. The exemptions used to withhold information are marked
below and explained on the enclosed Form OPCA-16a:

Section 552 ' Section 552a

O(b)(1) BONTIA) O(d)(5)
®(b)(2) O(b)(7)(B) =) va]
O(b)(3) B(b)7)(C) Ok)(1)

B(b)(7)(D) O(k)2)

C(b)7)(E) O(k)(3)

D) (7)(F) ak)(4)
O(b)(4) D(b)(8) O(k)(5)
O(b)(5) O(b)(9) D(k)(6)
®(b)(6) Ok)(7)

30 page(s) were reviewed and 30 page(s) are being released.

0 Document(s) were located which originated with, or contained information concerning other
Government agency(ies) [OGA]. This information has been:

O referred to the OGA for review and direct response to you.

01 referred to the OGA for consultation. The FBI will correspond with you regarding this
information when the consultation is finished.

You have the right to appeal any denials in this release. Appeals should be directed in writing to the
Director, Office of Information Policy, U.S. Department of Justice, 1425 New York Ave., NW,

Suite 11050, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001. Your appeal must be received by OIP within sixty (60) days
from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. The envelope and the letter should be clearly
marked “Freedom of Information Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Number assigned to your

request so that it may be easily identified.

0 The enclosed material is from the main investigative file(s) in which the subject(s) of your request was
the focus of the investigation. Our search located additional references, in files relating to other
individuals, or matters, which may or may not be about your subject(s). Our experience has shown,
when ident, references usually contain information similar to the information processed in the main file(s).
Because of our significant backlog, we have given priority to processing only the main investigative file(s).
If you want the references, you must submit a separate request for them in writing, and they will be
reviewed at a later date, as time and resources permit.



R See additional information which follows.

Sincerely yours,

Dbl

David M. Hardy

Section Chief

Record/Information
Dissemination Section

Records Management Division

Enclosure(s)

In response to your Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request submitted to the Records Management
Division at Winchester, Virginia, enclosed is a processed copy of the FBI Headquarters file HQ 157-10909.



EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(b)(1)  (A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

(b)}(2)  related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

(b)(3)  specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute(A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for
withholding or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

(b}4)  trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

(b)(5)  inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation
with the agency;

(b)(6)  personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

(b)(7)  records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement
records or information ( A ) could be reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person
of a right to a fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C ) could be reasonably expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal
privacy, { D ) could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or
authority or any private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled
by a criminal law enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security
intelligence investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, { E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law
enforcement investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such
disclosure could reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F ) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or
physical safety of any individual;

(b)(8)  contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

(b)(9)  geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
(d}5)  information compiled in reascnable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

(3X2)y  material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce
crime or apprehend criminals;

(k)(1)  information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

(k)(2)  investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/ber identity
would be held in confidence;

(k)(3)  material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

(k)(4)  required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;

(k)(5)  investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished
information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

(k)(6)  testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service the
release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

(x)(7)  material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person

who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.
FBI/DOJ
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

TO : m%"),{ rghall DATE: JUN 2 9 1973

2

b6
FROM : b7C

T/ ol

SUBJECT: POSSIBLE < AT ION
SAN DIEGO OFFICE

BUFILE: 157-10909-1%%

The above captioned file is presently maintained in the Special
File Room of the Records Section, Files and Communications Division.
You are requested to have the substantive supervisor, responsible
for this matter, review the file to determine if it is necessary to
continue to maintain the file in the Spe¢ial File Room, or whether it
may be returned to the regular file sequence. The appropriate
notation should be made on this memorandum which should be returned
to the Filing Unit, Room 1116 IB. This memorandum will be filed in
the case file to record the action taken in connection with this revie}vi

JEB:ncf
(2)

7109

5) \‘ -ig'\?;ﬁ Zal TOT RECORDED
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UNITED STATES GA\}JRNMENT Q
Memorandum
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI paTe: 10-11-68

o 2Zice.

FROM ™ SAC, SAN DIEGO}(67-3360)
ISCLASURE OF SECURITY INFORMATION

“ﬁég;UEGT:RAcIAn MAT
MR

Re my telephone call 10-~10-68.
On 10-9-68| |advised that on| :
names unknown but speaking. acquaintances, \ :
| that a female Negro employee of the FBI in San Diego ore
who, they stated, is known to source, has furnished informa- ‘
tion from FBI files to US members.

US is a militant Black Nationalist organization in
San Diego.

This employee is alleged to have told US members that

| have been furnished to the FBI b6
y r | i;c
San ‘Diego; Californi nd | [functions D
the US group, i : |
|are regularly furnished to the san
Diego Office of the and have been for a long period of
time.)
Source, recontacted on advised that, in addition o6 N
_he recalled that B7C ///L
that the female employee allegedly had told ©buv7p
[that the FBI had been furnished | ‘

him by

| | subject of Bufile| | has been active b6
in Black Nationalist activities and has been placed on both b7c
the Security Index and the Agitator Index.

Source advised that he expects| . | 7D
and may, at that time,' obtain further

information. '
» h.tB R ¥ &
empioyee: e San Diego
/

of one of

among

(2 - Bureau - AM; REGISTERED I#@
1 -~ San Diego
3

i T o ooraz
53‘@%&%”? Hes . QG0N 1968

b2
b6
b7C
b7D




is felt that any immediate: aggresr1xe_anrinn_iaken_az_:his________
;tLme_nnnld_xenz_eaalln_nnmnnnT1se

SD 67-3360

of the two employees is known to him. Source, on the
occasion of both contacts, advised that he is not aware that
he knows any Negro female employee of the FBI.

It appears that the Negro female employee, if the allegation
is true, has had the opportunity to obtain and pass on informa-
tlon for a considerable period of time. Because of this it

b2
b7D

For the Bureau's consideration, the following suggestions are
submitted for Bureau approval. It is believed that these actions
will assist in establishing the identity and guilt of this
employee.

After a primary suspect is developed, the following action will
be taken with Bureau authority:

1. Suspect will be allowed to overhear loose talk
within the office to the effect that the FBI has
penetrated the Black Panther Party of San Diego
on a high level.

2, _A dummy file will be opened refiectihg thatp
l | for San Diego of the

Black Panther Party, has agreed to cooperate with
the FBI. ,

3. A letter
but not mailed, requesting a e Bureau authorize
payment of a large sum of money to

on a specific date after he has furnished complete

1nformat10n regardlng all -Black Nationalist activities
and plans 1n San Dlego. .For information of the Bureau,
£ the San Diego Office are

It is antlclpated that.this information will be of sufficient
importance and interest to immediately be _relayed to Black
Nationalist friends of the employee. It is anticipated that due
to the magnltude of such information, other sources should soon
hear of it and report back to the FBI concerning this matter.

In addition to confirming the guilt of the suspect, this should
be an excellent counterintelligence move to neutralize a dangerous

Y

b6
b7C




SD 67-3360

Black Panther Party leader in San Diego.

It is possible that information could have been released
by an employee through an act of 1ndlscret10n rather than
a deliberate release of information. It is hoped that the

.counter-intelligence moves described above will help to

verify the actual situation.

Close liaison will be maintained with]| | and all

pertinent information received will be promptly furnished to

the Bureau. In the event that source is not able to 1dent1fy ié
photographs of the two- employees, then consideration will :

be given to ufznz_imELJhrmmy files concerning separate 233
individuals. goncerning these files will be

furnished to| 5___{employees to see if information
concerning one of the subjects 1is subsequently gzsglgsadh___1
Consideration will then be given to interviewin

of the employees.

San Diego is requesting authority to interview

by separate teletype. He will be interviewed in an attempt

to actually convert him to an informant status before this
plan is placed in effect. Should he show any indication of
cooperatlon, another subject would be chosen for th u r—

b6
b7C

nce move, This alternate subject would be
mentioned above. Therefore, immediate approval is

requested to institute counterintelligence approach as set
forth above.
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FBI
‘Date:. 10-14-68

Transmit the following in

(7‘ypc i-it'plaime:_u or code) * '

vie AIR TEL

(Priority) — .

‘{y‘ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, SAN DIEGO (67-NEW)

RACIAL MATTER
POSSIBLEPDI SURE OF SECURITY INFORMATION.

*()023_&? le” Leek o2 Th Formia2Th b
Remyte cy this date and San Diego let to Bureau
10-11-68cc: N\ — \ o e,

Pursuant to referenced letter, coynienintallf&enne @ﬁ? b2
plans have been instituted. On thi s date was | b6
interviewed and furnished no information concerning the b7C

‘[ BLACK PANTHER PARTY in San Diego. Interviewing Agents b7D
é{

believe that should not be considered as good informant

potential at this time, and therefore gounterintelligence
eff being di i i It should be noted y
tha%ffifffjis a to whom the
alleged empl ags furnished information from FBI files,
according toi | . ‘ Qﬂb
A dummy 170 file has been established concernin
.::::::::LjuuLJL;tf1etype has been |

on that file, requesting immedi au

‘ authority to pay him $500 for information which as b6
agreed to furniﬁ1__;hg_£§1_ggnggﬁnipg the US organization b7C
in San Diego and It is anticipated that

\\ this information, if disclosed bygz::::::]wili come to the
attention of appropriate informants covering the ,
activities of those organizations, thus confirming her guilt
and, in addition, serving as -an excellent counterintelligence s
move. ”%767’//

It is to be noted, hqégyer if the original dis-

closures resulted from indisquﬁ' while at a social funciion|
Be 10909 —

32@ )5 7— e

31 - Sureau - AM TREC_ 1070 '
%ﬁﬁ:ieb T 6 0CT17
5 o
/ Sent s PRy sw—

BSﬁﬁr\ﬁ& ‘St‘éﬁecial AgentirCharge A Y;
o , P@é vl
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SD 67-NEW.

it is not expected that an immediate. disclosure will. be
made at this time concernlng the information in the.
teletype of 10-14=68, which will not be actually sent to
the. Bureéau.

On this date, filés of San Diego Sheriff's Office,
San Diego. Police Department, and. Merchants Credit.

Assoclatmon, San Diego, Calj ~checks¢
i jve. . conceriiing and b6
Files of Traffic Court, San Diego, 1 vIC
a

ifornia; reveal ion other thdn a pr
admmtted arrest by for speéeding o
in San Dmego.

qhis_daié-l lﬁaé;ﬂnﬁuLJﬂmn:mumnhs_ff .
{ and’ |-

| I_iong wzth a number of similar photographs.

. b2
Source could y. information | bpe
concerning However, rJ | pac
stated ‘he was positive he. had..observed| * b7D

.Group meetings. Source could not identify] |
by name and did not, know her as an FBI employee.

- . Close liaison is- being malntalned with. all racdial
1nformants, and 1mmed1ate .steps are belng taken to insure
prompt conclusion .of this matter.

b t M 1

Approved: o . . Sent P M Per — :
Spécial Agent in. Charge . ) _ —
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

a0 : Mr. W, C. Sulliva.n/y‘f‘/a/l{&\/ DATE: 10/14/68 I ME
’ vel

’ DeLoach = /Y. otter

R Mr. G, C, M é\_/ 12 lir. Hoby ﬁ’i;““"":'
FROM : . e o0oY et . . olnes
/f}) ) Mr. Sullivan ' Cotv g

px - Mr, Callahan

SUBJECT: RACIAL MATTERS - Mr, G.C.Moore’ [
POSSIB K OF INFORMATION
SAN DIEGO OFFICE _ — é‘éﬁw %

This is to advise you of steps San Diego Office is taking
in order to resolve possible leak of information -on the part of
either one or both of two Negro clerical employees, details of which
wgre g:t out in memorandum N, ‘P, Callahan to Mr. Mohr, 10/10/68,
attached. :

San Diego, based upon allegation that a female Negro
[ employee of its Office was furnishing information from FBI files
to members of US, black extremist organization, has checked
knowledgeable informants and advised there s:uppw_s_\majﬁ.nna___l
.allegation, One informant identified
s seen in I___|

said thatE;s e: ;as seen| ) b6/
[Another informant who is b7C
I.was shown p v () employgest’D
—S¥IO AR Ne had seen at US group m ngs., It I8 Doted
that the allegation hexe 1s that a.nw:toyee had access
to files of US members and knew FBI so _photographed members.,
B ACTION: - - T
S  SAC Evans ‘was telephonically authorized today to have
8{ concerning a dummy file furnished to the suspected
== employee in order to see if such data is subsequently disclosed.

Followin Evans says cons:ldera.tion will be given to inter-
H& viewin

1t o ot ot

_.a

b6
SAC Evans has been instructed that this matter must be \b7<3
n::a: af:fordedithe closest personal atténtion on his part rdep .
>33 resolve: it in the shortest. time yossible. 0909 %
&5 of 57— L 3
This matter is being vigorously pursued and

kept advised.. Arrangements have been made to control
access to Bureau ipformation. M_d{,,mox OV —

ETN
INNEL R

)
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UNITED STATES GO\QNMENT ) ‘@"E
{0 lshop' 4
M. emorandum ROUTE IN ENVELOPlng 3 oD
T0 . Mr. Mohr - ~ pate:  10-10-68 riZ

:

Telo, Room

FRdM x ‘ N. ‘Po:callallarl

. Holgan—-:,—%
SUBJECT: - v
biC
SAN DIEGO OFFICE SAN DIEGO OFFICE.
RACIAL MATTER -
POSSIBLE-L.EAK OF INFORMATION,
SAN DIEGO OFEICE -

Special Agent in Charge Evans, San D1ego Office telephoned. He stated

that their top racial informant had advised of a situation which occurred in the c
miormant':al lleadmg to the conclusion that there was possibly a 3,77

leak of racial intelligence information fﬁgm_ﬂxmmmmmmmsmmm_l
overhead two Negroes in conversation.

-

N

R , . . | L. .
-‘SAC Evans stated that the San Diego Office-has E&C N'el_gi‘)“e_n_m_loyees, ﬁv

= |

: amely,|
g |§KC Evans ig inclined to feel
=< aQ |would he:more ‘susceptible to this type: ing than woul He also .
E ted thatl
b i ]
= En T

el o i 1O (e, <

1 - MrZ¥allahan(Sent di 0CT 37 19663 JET 17 1968




, comprom:xsed in‘any-way. ‘He stated an interview now with either oné. of ‘the

*
.
5
[A%

Q

ROUTE IN ENVELOPE

i

‘ SAC Evans adv:.sed :that the informant who furnished the above: mformauon
is-an-extremely valuable ard ¢ritically placed informant whose 1dent1ty cannot be b6

b7C
‘employees would blow the. informant out of the water. SAC Evans plans to 'show

| photographs of the. above-mentloned employeés along with. several other:photographs

to'the informant to see whether he can identify either-one as the girl referred to as

being known to him, He plm%;mgxwmq-lrxw over the files as
-possﬂale ’ bea:rmg do havé access to the filés
‘in,connection wi that is ass1gned to.them. He will have

the- glrls discreetly watched during the time they- -are in the offlce. He: stated that
physical suryveillance. of .the gxrls would not be practlcal at this time since. each,
of.course; i resides in a- Negro nelghborhood in the San D1ego area.

Based on-the- additmnal contact they plan to.have: mth the informant this
evening, - ‘SAC Evans will-come mw:.th full details together Wlth h1s recommendatmns
as'to such further action-as’ may be: warranted LT

\ t
- P = ‘

EH

RECOMMENDATION: RN : I

\ W v

-
[

_ " None. The foregomg is- a prehmmary report -and'as soon as full details
have been -submitted by SAC, ‘San’ Dlego, appropnate recommendanons will ‘be

made. -
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M emorandumROUTE IN ENVEL

o ¢ Mr. Sulli_\é DATE: 10/15/68
1 - Mr. Deloach
FROM : G, C. Moore{gw 1 = Mr. Mohr
1 - Mr., Callahan
SUBJECT: RACIAL %mns .
POSSIBLE-LEAK .OF INFORMATION: 1 - Mr. G. C. Moore 95 2

SAN DIEGO OFFICE

This is to apprise you of status of efforts on the part o
the San Diego Office to resolve allegation that| |” b6

has been furnishing FBI information to members of ©7C

US, black extremist organization.

SAC Evans of San Diego advised this afternoo: v

[gi_sjnﬁg_mTtion concerning US organization was prepared

to serve as bait in order to ascertain if any playback is

received through our sou disclosed such information.
d no significant facial

BERSONNEL -RECORDS UNIT

She was closely observe

expressiaops noted indicating in was unusual interest to
her. Agent putpoesely left desk during which time
it was d:.seree‘tly observed that made no attempt to observe
loose papers on his desk. Check of hej |indicdted that
nothing had ‘been’ rerioved. Evans also stated that another Zacial
informant at:quaa.%ted with[—] has been contacted -and advised /

notgino@nto infoz o nationalis b6
actlvitiesehut Known as . b7c

Evans stated he fully realizes that he must resolve" this
matter at the earliest possible time and i's making every'leffort to
do so. He said this could be a situation where the employee has been
indiscreet with eitheq |rather than a“case of
deliberately passing out Bureau information. Whatever the case, it

however, Evans féel's that we.tould be in much better position

L.m;:;b;lresolved. Consideration has been given to an interview with
1

|

employee is fed additional bait material and 4if a few days are
allowed to see what she does with this information. This is especially
so as any social gathering Wwhich she might attend will take place ow
the coming weekend. If we receive mno playback at that time, then,
of course, she will-have: to be interviewed. During the 1nterim,t

eznpi!.oyee is not being g:e.—ven émt sensmtwe—ma erri? g_/
19

ACTION: . O 1771968 7 157 -d-m 17 7
This matter is 'being vigorously followed and you will be‘ J{

gﬁﬁw PNV DB
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DIRECTOR, FBI

*

W - — p— ] -~ W

FROM: SAC, SAN DIEGO (67~ )

Qe ce

RACIAL M
POSSIBLE

ERS3;
ISCLOSURE OF SBCURITY INFORMATION

Pursuant to telcals today and SD airtel 10-14-68.

Concernlng the information prev1ously received
indicating a possible leak of information from files of the
SD' Office, it is to be noted the followlng pOSSIbllltles
exist, all of which are bemng taken into consideration in
efforts to resolve the situation:

l. No ually exists, and the information received
by was an eff part of the two
unidentified to "“bait"

[

b6
b7C

2. No leak actually exists, and the two unidentified

individuals were bragging as to their ablllty to obtain

information from FBI f::.:!.es.I__ILz1__1:1xJ.2;__'r::za.:zanml....:t]:uaxr_____..I

might logically expect that |

I_&;nsg_nills
lat a party and under the influence of

alcohol in a moment of relaxation bragged and used
indiscretion, '

/(@/LW.J?IJ7 G P

]

Jused indiscretion-and advised|
of information in our files and he,, 1n turn,.made it
known to outsiders.

4, |

i ﬂ"

§

Ihas provided limited lnformaticn to~outsmders

concerning them and who -are: friends 6f hers./sﬁa_

: Bureau - AM3; REGISTERED
Q. sSD i _0CT 18 1960

5, |

b6
b7C

/0909~

b6
b7C

27D

V})\

Ez——

R — =

g

v

tj Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge

.
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Transmit the following in
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FBI
Date:

(Type in plaintext or code)

{Priority)

.
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.

SD 67~
Y
6. is dctively prov1d1ng information to -°7C

Black Natxonallst Groups. i

- >

In regard to Items i and 2, 1f eithel of these 13
true, the matter may never be resolved since any open- inquiries .
such as 1dent1fy1ng the two unldentlfled individuals and/or
rlntanzzaflng them could easily compromise
ompromised it would also compromlse and
lall .of whom are extremely -valuable in ormants
wlth even greater potentlallty. Iﬁ,yhowever, items 3 through

6 are eliminated it could logically be assumed that emther
item.1 or 2 is correct.

k4

If Item 3 or 4 is the case, it is belleved

would admlt this in an interview. ‘Howevér, it is believed

an interview is premature at thls time as once an interview,
is conhducted it would: preclude resolving whether Items 5 or 6
are true.,

If Item 5 is the case. it is believed that additional
information will, in time,. come through 1nformants, particularly
after the weekend when more opportunity arises for her.

If Item 6 is true, it is believed that we should
definitely receive a'“play =back" from our counter-xntelllgence
program -as outlined in referenced télephone call.

For the Bureau's 1nformatlon, the followmng steps
have ‘been taken and the following additional information has
been received.

,_____An_gin:g11waa dictated tol ] [stating
that wa { - " this - rni d

information. concerning
‘organlzatlon at Los Angeles,

alifornia, and his vomantic/. .
involvement with the wife of San Diego i_/»—*”

bé
- b7C

b6
b7C

).C -

- . - .

-2 -

Appioved; ST Sent M. Per
Special Agent in Charge
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would be paid $100 on 10-18-68 as first installment

[ff:::fftlon’ the airtel contained UACB reference reflectxng
on the $500 agreement. The airtel contained information that
is appropriating funds from US, INC., for his personal

; | who is under development as a
Racial Informant, and who has attended and partlczpated in
numerous US and BLACK PANTHER mee es, was

contacted early on the morning of

is 1nt1mately

acqualnted with the Black Nationalist el nt in San Diego..
In the course of being shown photos, ely
identified a photo of a person_he knéws a |

very emphatlcally stated that has no contact or affiliation

with 1st groups, and he described her
as a He stated that he knows this
girl's Iamily and has known her to be a girl who attends Christian

church regularly. He stated tha
of Black Nationalist activity.

photos, did not identify[

who is also 1ntimately acquaznted thh and
-and BLACK PANTHER activities and

would never have .any- part

mthmm_qf_uemnz_l

|did not identify

I
has attended both U

m
in SanDie 0, was also coritacted early ‘on the morning ofi I'

| during the course of being shown photos of persons

engaglng in and being suspected of engaging in B ist
ke anv identification of
|

The Bureau will be kept advised of all developments.

3

- —

b6
b7C

b6
b7C

b2

b6

b7cC
" b7D

-Approved:

Sent

Special Agent in Charge
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TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, SAN DIEGO © =Fice

RACIAL MATTERS;
POSSIBLE@bISCLGSURB OF SECURITY INFORMATION

Remyairtel 10-15-68.

Close contact has been maintained~with all informants
familiar with racial matters and particularly with the US
group. = To date no "playiback" has been received from the
counterlntelllgence activity of the San Diego Office. This
activity 'is continuing and, pursuant to telephone call
10~15~68, a dummy letter was dictated today to the San Diego
Office of Army Intelllgence, 1nd1cat1ng positive results from
recent releases from military services and thanking them for
their .cooperation.

Itrig_ﬁg_hg_ngng that of the three informants who 4
recognized photograph, none was aware of the ¢
fact that she is employed by the FBIL.

The Bureau's attention is -directed to another possi-
bility concerning the original information received., It is
to be noted that numerous letterhead memoranda and reports
are disseminated concerning racial matters. Some of these
memoranda .or reports may have made reference to the receipt

from an unidentified informant as. far as they
e concerned. Thus, a colored employee of the nr

agency familiar with US meetings and knowing thgttffifiﬁf::]
| | could have made the statement that FBI files contaj

LT |rece1ved from the informant. In making
his statement, other individuals could assume she was an

b6
b7C

(&

b2
b7D

FBL employee. In an effort to eliminate this remote posszbmllty

Ci): ggreaz- REGISTERED IREC 107 /57— /QT? 19?

ENT S

Y

nuu.Jeu

- romaaty =1 1988
Aipt}i\@a! ;c_a ent in Charge Sent M P -
S o

Gl
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b

US dissemination material is being reviewed.

San Diego will continue at least daily contact with
informants in an effort to resolve this matter. Employee

Jbeing discreetly. observed during regular working hours.

During the so-called "waiting perlod" for a possible
play—back and prior to p0581ble future interview of employee,
consideration should be given for appropriaté telephone coverage
which could be: handled here with maximum securlty. This
technique would assist in further evaluation of this matter.

It should be noted thatl |has been contlnuously

trying to identify the two unkifown 1nd1VLduals who first

brought this matter to our attentionj h s not seen
either one since the original contact on ‘He has

been able ‘to determine the location of one's residence; however,
does not know his name. He has been counseled to handle this

matter very delicately so that he does not jeopardize his
position.

Bureau will be kept advised of pertinent developments.

b2
b7D

-2 - . I .

Approved: —  Sent S M  Per ‘

Special Agent in Charge
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AIR TEL {fype in plair;text or code)
(Priority)
| o DIRECTOR, FBI ) § 7~ [0 70 /
FROM: SAC, SAN DIEGO (67- )
Lo cete - e
RACIAL MATTERS; b7C
EﬁSSIBLIpDISCLOSURE OF SECURITY INFORMATION

‘Remyairtel 10-16-68 and telcals today.

Additional discreet inquiries, observations, and-
contacts with informants have failed to provide any additional
indications that a San Diego employeé has provided information
to an unauthorized source. There has.been no "play-back"
from our counter-intelligence operation.

Pursuant to telcal 10-15-68, aﬁ:éirtéi attri

4 i belt has been given to

, in a counter-intelligénce: .

and 1n an effort to get a 'play-back" from this b6

| This operation involves setting up another dummy b7C
ile with i jon completely independent of that previously
given so that any "play-back" could be definitely
attributed to one or the other. ) )

For the Bureau's information, a contact with [::]

| has disclosed that .she was present
during parts of the conversation between the two unidentified
individuals and I 1 |
al | b2
n 11g Oof this new 1 1 b6
appears tha en .| p7C
3 il )
P
Zh
j_ )
-~ Bureau - REGISTERED <
- San Diego 01\ /5.7/ /097/6 3
ELM:jeb - — ’
() 1o Vs /(57 1 92797;




FD-36 (Rev. 5-22.64)

Yo (:)

O

FBl
Date:

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext ‘or code)

ey ——— e . —— — ——— —— — v W= wem

(Priority),

}
J
|
I
]
|
l
1
|
|
l
|
]
|
l
l
1
l
|
|
|
l
1
1
i
1
|
J
I
]
|
|
|
|
I
|
|
1
|
1
t
t
|
1
|
l
1
1
r

i nd is difficult to handle at the best. :
was shown photographs in an eff«
identi members. Some of
| at US meetings and a een Pos N

| She easily cou v

18 _a member of US and |

The Bureau will pe kept advised. ”
T//C' ’05

Approved: Sent M Per

laT: WJ’ g Sty i
o FWOT

Special Agent‘ in Charge

| [ It is very Feasible that she could E%D
have no dl
| | In this regard, it was with great
ifIiculty that she was per ot to come to the FBI
Office in person. ely fit
the information as provided by |and this
would account for the limited information being glven when
much more valuable information would have been available to
an FBI employee.
b2
Photographs of lwill be shown b7D
among a group of photos to as well as
racial in formants.
Continuous efforts are being made to 1dent1fy the
two unknown individuals. Thls is being handled in a discreet
manner so as not to compromise the informant.
i For the Bureau's information.l| |
[was cautioned concerning her but
Yold she did providevvaluable information. E%D

"'\
Ll
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FROM: SAC, SAN DIEGO (67~ )
\aREcer

RACIAL MATTERS; ‘ '
POSSIBLEZDISCLOSURE OF SECURITY INFORMATION

é/ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI [ 5" 7- /0 7&7 be

Remyairtel 10-17-68. va
Czut:
Ori 10-18-68l landl luere shown the b2
photograph of | and failed to b6
idéntify it a OtR&T" similar photqgraphsl_mﬁyed-. It is i;g
noted that the only available photograph of at this time ‘

was not a particularly good likeness of her. Attempts are
being made to obtain better photos for display to sources.

On this date |was thoroughly
reinterviewed concerni €pP knowledge of this matter and stated
that she recalled a previous i i

she had with a Negro male in This
individual, o 4 | o2
% advised her a time b6
A 17 T Thatl | b7C
N l [ The man stated that he knew . b7D
TNIS TO Dbe true because a girl who worked the i i
| _that the girl got so angry W 1
dC urthey re_crlled
"Mﬁ man _was a friend of|
and| | was allegedIv Told by the employee that |
Ql b2
Y b6
b7C
~ b7D

/1S7— 16909 —

@: ggreau - REGISTERED REG 107‘ b R
i} B 4,//// & UCT 22 1068
Yy, 1A5{>g\‘xéa' T 19Rﬂ Sent D He?aﬁ

Special ﬁem/ln Charge
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Photos 'ofl lare being shown amorig othér
imilar photos to |31nce information from
tif?f:::;iindicates the alleged employee becamT_angzg_ngrause of
im, and it is possible she expressed this to or there

has been friction between them.

L
Itfis QOhSlg’%mt the remote possibility exists
that is a personal friend ofl and that she
was actual¥y\working for him as a double agent, JIn that event,
could have furnished information tfo for submission
to gain FBI confidence., It is noted that appeared to have
]the desire to work 24 hours a day with no concern for her
ersonal safety, which is considered highly unusual for a typical

informant of this type.

Therefore, consideration Fs_hainz_ﬁi!ﬁn_IQ_ﬁirgsﬁ
counterintellicence efforts agsainst

)

The following counterlntelllgence .8ituation is being
submitted to the Bureau as a suggestion:

[in San Diego,
escribed above, shoultdcbe advise at information has

9

Approved: Sent M  Per
Special Agent in Charge

b6
b7C
b7D

b2
b6
b7C
b7D

b6
blcC
b7D

* bé

bicC
b7D

b6
b7C
b7D
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SD 67~ - »
been reqeived_' that a plan made back in_Augu 1968, inciqdes“ b6
the ‘assassination of I';_lby one: of| | "triggermen". bIC .
with the blame to be placed on the American Nazi Party. This -
lmove would, .of course, not be made without further discussion
with the Bureau.
Si.nce:l |has been inl I b6
b7C
l b7D
should check toll calls made to date by her, If the -above '
counterintéelligence. program is, subsequently further cons:.dered,
then toll calls would be checked consistent with this operation.
has not as yet been recontacted by the two b2
‘Negro men, and ‘their identity and whereabouts are unkriown. He b7D
hopés to see these men this coming weekend ln[_f_:__l and
will discreetly attempt to obtain ddditional Information.

, ‘Bureau will be kept advised. '
For the: Bureau's information, the exact quote, to the best of 7D
‘her recollect:.on, of the conversation on
and the unknown Negro male is set forth as follows: . )

Unidentified. iridividual advxsed:] that|
had furnished photographs. to the FBI.
1b2
b6
b7C
b7D
- 3 -
.Apptoved: — . Sent -M  Per

Special Agent in Charge




B 3
FD-38 (Rov, $-22:64}

s

LI »

Transmit the féllowing in

0
FBI

Date:

(Type in plaintext or code)

A oo, - ————— S — —— — T —— - - —
5 "
‘

Via : -
v (Priority)
R R R — P —— —_—— —-—-.._——-....-——-.——\———-—-—,———ﬁ——'——‘l-———-—m——a-g—v
SD 67~
b2
* b6
b7C
b7D
» : ‘u ¥
L3 i '
-4 = ) . ;o
. 4 “* -
. . .
—— e ——
Approved: Sent _ M- Per._: S
‘Special Agent in Charge e . .

e




1 L - T /"

. - )
« QITIOMAL FO1M o
At 1962 comon 0~ Q soto=tos O d

GSA OIN, 2O, 1O, 2 Tolson

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT &gma__;_
(B:h!wp
Memorandum o —

Coared
Folt . /'
ﬁ{ Gels -
T  : Mr, Sullivan /U"'ml“/ bate:  10/18/68 &a mm
'l'mlht
FROM : G. C. Moor@b : Ei,:;i":‘;:

thumacr RACIAL MATTERS

POSSIBLE LEAK OF INFORMATION
b4~  _SAN DIEGO OFF OFFICE

Th:.s 1§ to recommend that all serials concerning
captioned matter be kept in the Special File Room of the
Records Branch of the F:Lles and Communications Division.

Capt:.oned matter deals with an allegation
concerning the possible. leak of racial information by an
employee of- the San D:.ego ‘Office.. ‘This is.a sensitive

matter and’ access to.!this file should be limited to a
need- to-kno}v bas:Ls. - /

ACTION: , Y ,

4 ¥

If you agree, this memorandum should be referred
to Records Branch for appropriate attention. /e

157-10909 a
JGD: fhd (7) %{

v
- Mr, DeLoach I\IA
- Mr. Sullivan & 5
- Mr, Tavel 9 ‘ /.0?07,?
Mr. Callahan REC-64 ZS 7"’____.... -

. Geo C. Moore

'/QWWC WA e %ﬂém/ e 00T 241968
,&’m 7-9-73 % ém

]

e el

GAEC CORY, VIED By (e b= (70—
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10/23/68

Afrtel 1 - M¢., G. C. Modze
'1 - mo Jo G‘o Deeg.an

To:  sacs, [ ] .. Y
an ego ’

b7D

Froms: Ditector, FBI

RACIAL .
Pms%&m OF SECURITY INFORMATION
Bufile: 157-10909

b2

I b7D
Bufiles )

San Diego File?

This will confirm ithe instructions furnished to the

lon 10/21/68 concerning contact -of

As previously instructed,the hould not,

direct the dctivities of ~|nor should it initiate
any contact vith this individual uatil so advised by the Bureau.
1 In ve individual contacts a representative of
il th information voluntecred should bhe accepted
¥ but no payments should be made to hexr nor ishould. any' direction

be, given to her. _
wvm b B l5}7 / 7'—’/@'
' el S

JGD:rmm (10) o 19 QGT 24 1468

NOTE: The dbove pertains to a possible leak of inTormation ~ —
Toleon from the San Diego Office. There is a possibility the above .
DeLoach, t—named informant may be involved in this security breach; therefore,

am»:the -above instructions are being. sent.

094
({4
or:
.—
[~ ]
(A
f—
Q
o.

Casper r——

Sullivan

Tavel N

1‘:::!0: —— ﬁ%i
Tele. Roon__‘;-_ )

Holmes ..
Gandy

b2

b7D

e

. UNRECORDED COBY .FILED I¥
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pa’ TO: DIRECTOR, FBI

FROM: SAC, SAN DIEGO (67- )
vFF(Ce/
b6

RACIAL MATTERS; b7C
POSSIBLE-DISCLOSURE OF SECURITY IN

Remyairtel 10-18-68.

The original information received in this matter
from[::;;:::]was that two individual o o _him ight,
but no s had told him that

memployed by the FBIﬁa 5 = .
and other Black Nationalists thaq;;;;:;;;;]had provided the N
FBI with] Ithem -and girl had seen the pIC

| b7D

There are two colored girls employed in the FBI b6
Office, San Diego. b7C

b7D

td

-

| The allegation)
however, did not ring true as to why an FBI employee, if; in fac(g
—”

~

was prov1d1ng information, provided only this information whe
much more important data would be available to an employee.
Steps were taken, as follows:

red
[
LG D

(1) Photographs of the two employees, along with Eﬁ
photographs of other colored girls, were displayed to all M
racial informants to ascertain if they had been observed at any M
Black Nationalist meetings or ‘functions. |

N
&
g

B O o &lut

&y

+ K #4183

(2) As a counterintelligence operation, false
information was deliberately made available to these two employee

g
Q@&W ] a»\\‘*&(wﬁf /577~ /0907—- | ‘
\- Bureau - RBLI\STBRED 0~ 1‘8 ROV 1 1062 . ; - ’
¢ ds\“" ==
gprﬁﬁﬁ?’g [p2radl —_ Sent __ M Per,

’ (W)

O

N Ov... pTgW in Charge @Zﬁf@im “{ _‘?}
. = £
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to disrupt the movement and to see if any "“play-back" was receives
from informants..

In regard to Item No. 1, these were all negativ
who. at first identified employee

en 1n attendance at ‘US meetings.

and the poor lighting condj on initial contact he_had -
t?gggh;_hg_gag_;dgnxnfvlng who is, accordlng toi:;:::;:::]
-a girl who had attended a number. o unctions.

On thas second contact specifically advised. that he
has never seen]| [and does not know her.

There. was no play-back from Item' No. 2y ‘and no
apparent disruption in the Black Natlonallst .movement. ) X
On 10-18-68 additional information was recemved from.
who had .overheard. the conversatlon
and, 1n addltzon, had talked to these 1nd1v1dua1s on a prlor
.occasion goncerning thig "
that the "FBI employee"

and the two -individuals even . discugsed
the fact that it would have been better had

and could have continued to. prov1de the ack Nationalists
with information. With this new 1nformatlon, no FBL employee,

[N ] in the San Diego Office fits the criteria.
o colored employees have been terminated.

Since the allegation concerning an employee having
provided information. from our files and the allegation that
an FBI employee attended US meetings have been resolved as being

Approved: - ‘ Sent , M Per _
Special Agent in Charge

again viewed photographs and advised he 2
had been mlstaken in 1dent1fy1nd | photograph. Hé oo

Iﬁd!;ﬁﬁd_ihaxhdue to the similarity in the facial features of b7D
nd a photograph of]| : |

p2
B7D
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completely false, neither of the two colored female employees
is being interviewed; UACB. No basis for- an interview exists.

Even though the allegations concerning irregularities
on the part of an FBI employee have been proven false, the fact
still remains that someone provided 1nformat10n of significance

concerning FBI operatlons. In analyzin he d ilable, it
became apparent that was
responsible for the "alleged leak". |

who- attended_ numerous meetlngs o and

a ed | |
aving been
present herself, This would also account for the fact that more

1mportant information was not provided since it would not have
been: available to her. She was extremely dlfflcult to handle,
had no apparent concern for her personal safety as other
Jinformants. do, .and on one prior- occasion Iroke her confidential
agreement, in sp1te of much counsellng against this, by

Ewosed, and no re

l made  to- have thq interview her. [fffff:if:ff
|con81derat10n will be given to utilizing

er in a counterlntelllgence operation by feeding her mis-

information. No steps in this regard, however,' will be taken

without prior Bureau. authorization..

k)
Band

I have in the past stressed to both .clerical and
agent personnel the fact that information in our: files is.
confidential and will continue to stress this in: future clerlcal
and agent' conferences. Per Bureau regulatlons, informant and
-other highly confidential files. are being Kept under lock and )
key and are -available to employees only on a "need-to-know" T
, ba51s. No addltnnal action is deemed, necessary at this time.

¥

‘other ac ationalist groups.. In attempting to identifv Black
Natlonallsts, she was. shown numerou |-

FRI. [ |_|

- 3%

Approved:. : - —_— Sent -__- M Per —
‘Special Agent in Charge

b2
b6
b7cC
b7D
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UNITED.STATES GOVERN MENT

Y Memorandum ROUTE 1N ;tvafL@P LI

TO Mr, Sulliva DATE: 10,25/68 gﬁﬁn“
1 - Mr. Deloach T ———
- . erLoac 2164 ROOL mmrnees
FROM :G. C. Moore%é(/\/ 1 - Mr. Mohr g:?«;'
1 - Mr, Sullivan
1l - Mr, N. P, Callahan
supJEcT: RACIAL s , « No P,
possmm OF INFORMATION 1 - Mr. G, C. Moore 0/)/
SEN DIEGO OFFICE il
’ SYNOPSIS: :

To advise investigation conducted concerning allegation that
an FBIzemployee in the San Diego Office was furnishing information to
membergzof US, a black extremist organization, showed it to be false.

"~ The allegation was that a Negro girl employee was furnishing
information to members of US concerning FBI investigation of that ¢
group. . Two Negro females are employed in San Diego. - b7C .

"  Our investigation incéluded the showing of falsé informatiuu
- to the~employees to determine if we could get a "playback“ from
. informants and the showing of photographs of the émployees to
informants, There was no '"'playback.' Racial informants. dtatéd the
' employees were not known to them with one axggnjign&_hgng_intprmant
when first shown the photographsriof émploye stated
he had seen her in attendance at US-meetings. When' shown: this

photograph on a subsequent day, he advised that he had beén mistaken
in identifzingl ] in that she resembles ‘a woman ?yigye name

»

of who frequented the US meetings.

y -1 is a discontinued racial informant who
| onally,
information was received that the FBI employee who was furnishing : b6

the information to US b7C
l b7D

In view of the above, the SAC of San Diego recommends that
the FBI employees not be interviewed since it is clear no basis for
interview exists and that no contact be had with the*Pormer informant.
waever, should the 1nformant|
consideration will be given to utilizing her in a counterintelliggnce
operatién by feeding her misinformation.,n'

707.../95/

RECOMMENDATION : @AQ YN

That no further action be. E?ﬁﬁ% t is matter unless the
former informant returns to San Dieé% hén, consideration will be

given to feeding her . information q.ggx.nnt.above. Separately,
. we a rmining whether informant jas mishandled
JGD: fhd/rmm by San Diego. 3 SR
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Memorandum to Mr. Sullivan - ,
RE: RACIAL MATTERS

POSSIBLE. LEAK OF INFORMATION .
SAN DIEGO OFFICE i o ~ ,
a ) :4 . * __.- -‘
DETAILS: NP S
l: N ’--.;‘< t !A ot (S
Original Allegation v : IR
- ;‘ ’; . v TR | - v
' The SAC of'the ‘San- Diego Office,advised on 10/10/68 that a
security informant| Iby two _individuals known to
him by sight but not by name that. a| |
empl e FBI had told] [and other black nationalists
that had provided the FBI wit of the
US group, a militant black nationalist grou s presently
a racial informant of the San Diego Office[? b2
| who has furnfshed ‘the FBI with black b7D
nationalists, v .
The&_amﬂ_uégm_mumﬂm&un_the_ﬁ'numio Ooffice.,
| These employees have been employed ﬁ?c
“since |respectively.,

.photographs of the two employees in question .alohg with photographs

employees in question allio stated that the employees were not known
'to them. with one exception, The exception was. b2
who first identified employee |as having been In - b6

-attendance at US meetings, When recontacted| | again viewed - b7cC ..

InveBtigation'Conducted

Investigation in this matter included (1,) showing of

of other Negro females to racial informants to ascertain if they

had been observed at any black nationalist meetings. (2.) The

making available to the employees in question false information for
the purpose of disrupting the black nationalist activity and to
determine if any "playback" would be received from our informants;

'In addition, the security informant who furnished the orgginal
information and his wife, who is also an informant, were reinterviewed
in detail conceining the allegation.

Results of InVestigation

The racial informants who were shown photographs' 6f the

the photographs and advised he had been mistaken. in identifying' b7D

photograph, He advises that due to the s

the fac al features of ytograph ofi |
he h i en y ng who according to_him,
is a girl who had-atfended ‘a number of US meetings.

-2 - CONTINUED - OVER




Memorandum to Mr, Sullivan

RE: RACIAL MATTERS -«
POSSIBLE LEAK OF INFORMATION
SAN DIEGO OFFICE

On this se ‘tact |Specifica11y stated that he has. b6
never Seeni and- does not know her, In addition, there b7c
was no "playback™ from the false information that was furnished, b7D
Additional information was received from thel:l
vised that she had overheard the original conversation
an to these .same .individuals on a prior .occasion b2
concerning € "FBI employee.," This information was that the b6
r_ﬂgal_gmp;ﬁyee" had| ~ |bc
b7D
OBSERVATIONS:
o
The SAC of San Diego points out that neither of the
Negro girls employed by San Diego are and that the original s
allegation was limited to t tha e alleged FBI employee b7C
furnished information that ihad provided the FBI with b7D
black nationalists, '‘The observation is made that

e allegation did not ring true in that if an FBI employee was
-furnishing information from our files, why was this employee only
furnishing limited information concerning | when more
important data. would' be available. to the employee,

. Concerning | the discontinued: informant, _
it is noted that while she was being operated as an. informant b6
she was shown the lhad provided, therefore, P7C
she was in a position To have the Information. concerning these b7D
As to the allegation that the FBI eriployee in
uestion ha —|it is also notéd

'that no Negro em.zloms.n.f_the_ﬁan_ﬁieza_mmimmg_xmmﬁﬂi
their empl ent T

Taking all of the above into consideration, there appears

to be no basis of interview of our present émployees and. in fact it

appears: that the leak of 1nformation can be .attributed to- b6 .

[:ff:::]the discontinued informant, b7C
b7D

Actions to- be taken

consideration will be given to utilizing her in a counter-
elligénce operation by feeding her false 1nformation. Separately;
we are determining whether informant ‘was mishandled by San Diego.

No co i 2 with discontinued informant
and in fact the which -covers her residence at this
[;f:f} has been ne eventi |
n

. v ° b6
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Memorandum to Mr, Sullivan

RE: RACIAL MATTERS
POSSIBLE LEAK OF INFORMATION
SAN DIEGO OFFICE

In addition to the above, San Diego advised by airtel of 1lo/22/68
that the discontinued informaiit on one prior occasion ‘broke her
confidential agreement by revealing her relationship with the FBI.
San Diego had not previously advisSed the Bureau of this fact therefore, .
the matter must be looked into promptly -and- a determination made whether
there was mishandling and whether administrative action must be: taken.




